

2008-04-29

Exchange Notice

Finnish Stock Lending Products (02/08)

Closing of Finnish Stock Lending Market

As of June 30th, 2008, OMX Nordic Exchange will close down the Finnish Stock Lending Market.

Over a longer period of time the Finnish Stock Lending Market has shown decreasing volumes which bring that the Stock Lending Product will no longer be offered by OMX Nordic Exchange. After June 30th, 2008, stock loans will no longer be available through ePool, however existing loan positions will remain open until expiry, unless returned.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Göran Bolin or Julia Haglind telephone + 46 8 405 73 60.

OMX Nordic Exchange

Göran Bolin Clearing & Market Operations Julia Haglind Clearing & Market Operations

The Nordic Exchange

OMX DERIVATIVES MARKETS. Secondary name to OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB. SE-105 78 Stockholm. SWEDEN. Tel. +46 8 405 60 00. Fax +46 8 405 60 01. Copenhangen Office: P.O Box 1040. DK-1007 Copenhagen K. DENMARK. Tel. +45 33 93 33 66. Fax +45 33 12 86 13. Helsinki Office: P.O. Box 361. FI-00131 Helsinki, FINLAND. Tel. +358 9 6166 71. Fax +358 9 6166 7368. Reykjavik Office: Laugavegur 182. IS-105 Reykjavik. ICELAND. Tel. +354 525 28 00. Fax +354 525 28 88. Reg. No. 556383-9058. www.omxgroup.com